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HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y 55"

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)

Panel

Standard

Resolution (pxxpx)

Width of viewable area (mm)

Height of viewable area (mm)

¥ sormonmeamemy Upper / lower bezel size (mm)

Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio

Max. brightness (cd/m?)

Viewing angles (h/v; °)

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Max. power consumption (W)

VESA (mmxmm)

Width without stand (mm)

Height without stand (mm)

Depth without stand (mm)
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55

Direct LED

FullHD

1920x1080

1209.6

680.4

23/12

23/12

16:9

500

178/178

1x 3.5mmjack (IR)

2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)

1xUSB-A

1 x DVI-I (Input, 24+5-pin D-Sub)

2 x RS232 (Input/loop, RJ45)

1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)

1 x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)

2 x HDMI (Input/output)

245

600x400

12137

684.5

76.19
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Net weight (kg) 24.3

Set contains Power cord

Set contains HDMI - HDMI cable
Set contains IR receiver

Set contains 4 x Screw

Set contains Remote control

Set contains RJ45 - RJ45 cable
Set contains RS232 converter

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y seamless monitor is a state-of-the-art solution designed to create impressive video walls in environments requiring high
image quality. The 55-inch device offers a resolution of 1920x1080 pixels and a brightness level of 500 cd/m?, providing clear and vivid images ideal for
both surveillance centers and business presentations.

The monitor features an ultra-narrow bezel of 3.5 mm, allowing for virtually seamless merging of multiple screens into one large display area. The LED
backlight technology used guarantees uniform brightness across the screen, eliminating shadows at the edges. The monitor is factory calibrated for color
and brightness uniformity, ensuring image consistency in any environment.

The unit supports 4K signal input and allows automatic connection of up to 30 screens via HDMI interfaces, making it a flexible solution for extended
installations. In addition, the monitor offers the ability to switch between three image modes: Monitoring, Meeting and Movie, adapting to different usage
scenarios.

Thanks to its metal housing, the monitor is resistant to radiation and electromagnetic interference, guaranteeing stable operation around the clock. The
ability to mount on the wall and the availability of modular brackets make installation easy and customized. Rent the HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y monitor
at SQM Rental House.

Product link:
https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/seamless/2143-hikvision-ds-d2055Iu-y-55.html
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