



HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y 55"

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)	55
Panel	Direct LED
Standard	Full HD
Resolution (pxxpx)	1920x1080
Width of viewable area (mm)	1209.6
Height of viewable area (mm)	680.4
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	2.3 / 1.2
Left / right bezel size (mm)	2.3 / 1.2
Screen aspect ratio	16:9
Max. brightness (cd/m ²)	500
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (IR)
Connectors	2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)
Connectors	1 x USB-A
Connectors	1 x DVI-I (Input, 24+5-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	2 x RS232 (Input/loop, RJ45)
Connectors	1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)
Connectors	2 x HDMI (Input/output)
Max. power consumption (W)	245
VESA (mmxmm)	600x400
Width without stand (mm)	1213.7
Height without stand (mm)	684.5
Depth without stand (mm)	76.19

Net weight (kg)	24.3
Set contains	Power cord
Set contains	HDMI - HDMI cable
Set contains	IR receiver
Set contains	4 x Screw
Set contains	Remote control
Set contains	RJ45 - RJ45 cable
Set contains	RS232 converter

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y seamless monitor is a state-of-the-art solution designed to create impressive video walls in environments requiring high image quality. The 55-inch device offers a resolution of 1920×1080 pixels and a brightness level of 500 cd/m², providing clear and vivid images ideal for both surveillance centers and business presentations.

The monitor features an ultra-narrow bezel of 3.5 mm, allowing for virtually seamless merging of multiple screens into one large display area. The LED backlight technology used guarantees uniform brightness across the screen, eliminating shadows at the edges. The monitor is factory calibrated for color and brightness uniformity, ensuring image consistency in any environment.

The unit supports 4K signal input and allows automatic connection of up to 30 screens via HDMI interfaces, making it a flexible solution for extended installations. In addition, the monitor offers the ability to switch between three image modes: Monitoring, Meeting and Movie, adapting to different usage scenarios.

Thanks to its metal housing, the monitor is resistant to radiation and electromagnetic interference, guaranteeing stable operation around the clock. The ability to mount on the wall and the availability of modular brackets make installation easy and customized. Rent the HIKVISION DS-D2055LU-Y monitor at SQM Rental House.

Product link:

<https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/seamless/2143-hikvision-ds-d2055lu-y-55.html>